

VARIATION TO INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION BY THE COUNCIL TO MEMBERS OF COUNCIL STAFF

In exercise of the power conferred by the Local Government Act 2020, Yarra City Council:

1. varies the instrument of delegation by the Council to Members of Council Staff endorsed on 10 October 2023 by adding the following entry to the that records the references in the Schedule:

DCPO	means	Project Officer – Projects and Reserve Fund Analyst;
		Senior Coordinator Asset Management and Capital Works;
		Manager Building and Asset Management; AND
		General Manager Infrastructure and Environment

- 2. declare that this variation to the Instrument of Delegation is authorised by a resolution of Council passed on 14 May 2024; and
 - 2.1. comes into force immediately the common seal of Council is affixed to this variation;
 - 2.2. remains in force until the Instrument of Delegation from Council to Members of Council Staff endorsed on 10 October 2023 is varied or revoked;

The Common Seal of the Yarra City Council was affixed hereto in the presence of:

Cr Edward Crossland Mayor Yarra City Council

___ May 2024

Sue Wilkinson Chief Executive Officer Yarra City Council